

1.
Name of work -
Situation of work -
Agency by which work is executed -
Date of measurement -
No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
FIRST ON ACCOUNT BILL					
Name of work:-					
Const. of Road from					
Tamadar Tola to PMGSY					
Scheme:- MMGSY (SC)					
Agreement No:- DS/SBS/2021-22					

Agency:- Ritesh Kumar,					
AT- Budhwar Tola,					
Bagaha-2,					
West Champaran					
Agreement value:- Rs. 9557209/-					
Date of work order:- 15.04.2021					
Date of completion:- 14.04.2022					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MEASUREMENT					
Item No- 1/1					
Construction of reference & working bench mark — T/S					
					1.10 Km
Item No- 2/2					
Construction of reference pillars / Burjees — T/S					
					1.10 Km

Item No- 3/23					
Providing and fixing typical information board — T/S					
					2 Each
Item No- 4/3					
Clearing and grubbing road land					
					$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.5 = 900.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 20 \times 30.00 \times 1.5 = 1800.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$2 \times 8 \times 25.00 \times 1.5 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
					<u>3300.00 m²</u>

Continuation

= 0.33 H

10/21

Item No-6/9

Construction of granular sub-base by providing

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Item No - 10/32					
Sam					

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item No - 1/1

Construction of reference & working bench mark — TIS

From TMB PNO - 2

$$QTY = 1.10 \text{ Km}$$

$$@ Rs. 6427.07/\text{Km}$$

$$= Rs. 7070.00$$

Item No - 2/2

Construction of reference pillar — TIS

From TMB PNO - 2

$$QTY = 1.10 \text{ Km}$$

$$@ Rs. 3667.44/\text{Km}$$

$$= Rs. 4034.00$$

Item No - 3/3

Cleaning and grubbing road

From TMB PNO - 2

$$QTY = 0.33 \text{ H}$$

$$@ Rs. 52970.34/\text{H}$$

$$= Rs. 17480.00$$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 4/7					
Box cutting					
Form TMB PNO-3					
					Qty = 96.01 m ³
					@ Rs. 75.57/m ³
					= Rs. 7255.00
Item No - 5/9					
Const. of granular sub-base					
Form TMB PNO-4					
					Qty = 301.94 m ³
					@ Rs. 3861.46/m ³
Item No -					= 1165929.00

Item No - 6/10

Providing, laying, spreading and compacting WBM II

Form TMB PNO - 5

Qty = 294.03 m³

@ Rs. 4641.48/m³

= Rs. 1364934.00

Item No - 7/14

Construction of plain Cement Conc.

Form TMB PNO - 6

Qty = 424.14 m³

@ Rs. 8148.48/m³

= Rs. 3456096.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 8/23					
Providing and fixing typical					
informatory board					- PIS
Form TMB PNO - 2					
					Qty = 2 Each
					@ Rs 13168.5 Each
					= Rs. 26337.00
					Rs. 6048935.00
Add for GST @ 12%					= Rs. 725872.00
Add for Cess @ 1%					= Rs. 60489.00
					Rs. 6835296.00
Less for Below @ 0.05%					3418.00
Say Rs.					6831878.00

25-02-2022

I.E.

25/02/2022

CLP

B m

02/03/2022

E E

Name of Agency :- Ritesh Kumar , AT- Budhwari Tola, Bagaha-1, West Champaran

Name of Work :- Construction of Road Jamadar Tola To PMGSY
Under:-MMGSY (SC)

Agreement no. 05 SBD / 2021-22

Rate approved by C-E-3 RWD Bihar, Patna.

Letter No. 2354 enc. Date 31-03-2021

Agreement value :- ₹ 9557209 = ∞

Date of work order :- 15-04-2021

Time of Completion :- 14-04-2022

Performance Security :-

Additional Performance Guarantee :-

} ₹ 2,20,000 = ∞ Two Lakh Twenty Thousand only

Security Deduct from bill :- 8%.

No of Items :- 44

Rate :- 0.05%

Ritesh Kumar

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1
15/4/2021

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

क्रमांक 1 दिनांक 12/4/2021 मिम-र 9080

रितेश कुमार 24/75472 सी. कुमारी/बोलागाँव-45151 2021/म/2

AH-082763

Standard Form: Agreement

रिवीन्द्र प्रसाद
मु० वि० बगहा
ला० न० 3/82,83

Agreement 05 SBD/2021-22

This agreement made the 15th Day of April 2021
Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and Ritesh Kumar, At - Budhwari Tola.
Bagaha-1 West Champaran

[Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Const & painting of road under drainage
from Jamadar Tola to Pargu
[Name and
identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of nay defects
therein at a cost of Rupees ₹. 95,57,209.00 Ninety five lakhs fifty seven thousand Two
Hundred Nine only

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division